## **Mahindra LIFESPACES**



## 6th November 2020

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited	
Corporate Services,	Exchange Plaza,	
Piroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Bandra Kurla Complex,	
Dalal Street,	Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051	
Mumbai – 400 001		
Listing: http://listing.bseindia.com	Listing: https://www.connect2nse.com/LISTING/	

## Re:

Security	BSE	NSE	ISIN
Equity Shares	532313	MAHLIFE	INE813A01018

## Sub: Intimation of Schedule of Analyst/ Investor meet

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to Regulation 30(6) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR"), the details of schedule of Analyst meet / Investor meet is as under:

Date of Meeting	Participant	Type of	Venue
		Interaction	
11 <sup>th</sup> November 2020	Carnelian Capital	One-on-One	Conference Call
17 <sup>th</sup> November 2020	Antique Broking	One-on-One	Conference Call
18 <sup>th</sup> November 2020	Banyan Capital	One-on-One	Conference Call

The aforesaid information is also disclosed on the website of the Company http://www.mahindralifespaces.com. The gist of the discussion at the meeting shall be uploaded on the website of the Company http://www.mahindralifespaces.com.

Note: Date is subject to change. Changes may happen due to exigencies on the part of Investors/Company.

For Mahindra Lifespace Developers Limited

Suhas Kulkarni

General Counsel & Company Secretary

FCS 2427





Mahindra Lifespace Developers Ltd. CIN: L45200MH1999PLC118949

Mahindra Towers, 5th Floor, Dr. G. M. Bhosale Marg, Worli, Mumbai 400 018, India

Tel.: +91 22 67478600 / 8601 www.mahindralifespaces.com